
BID2024-59 ON-CALL PLUMBING SERVICES AND REPAIRS FOR TRENTON FACILITIES - PW - PP- VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE 9/25/2024 AT 11:00AM

BID2024-59 ON-CALL PLUMBING  AND 

REPAIRS SERVICES FOR CITY OF 

TRENTON FACILITIES FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY - 

VIRTUAL BID OPENING DATE SEPTEMBER 

25, 2024 AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 4

NAME

MERCER PIPE INC., DBA ALL 

CLEAR PLUMBING OF MERCER

JJMCGINNISS PLUMBING 

CONTRACTORS T/A JJM 

MCCLOSKEY 

MECHANICAL 

MAGIC TOUCH 

CONSTRUCTION, CO/, INC

ADDRESS 12 APPLEGATE RD 13 W. 19TH AVENUE

445 LOWER LANDING 

ROAD 59 WEST FRONT STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP JOBSTOWN, NJ 08041 GLENDORA, NJ 08029 BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012 KEYPORT NJ 07735

CONTACT NAME FABIAN MEDINA JOHN J. MCGINNISS ROBERT L. REEVES RYAN BURLEW

TELEPHONE 609-883-4261 856-939-9626 856-784-5080 732-888-9625

FAX NUMBER N/A N/A 856-784-8283 732-888-9624

E-MAIL ADDRESS allclearplumbingnj@gmail.com JAY@JJMPLUMBING.COM rob@mccloskeymechanical.com MTC@MAGICTOUCHCONSTRUCTION.COM

CONTRACTOR'S PLUMBING LICENSING INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR'S 

REGISTRATION REF#2426847931 EXP.9/23/2025

CERT#738692 EXP. 

7/10/2025

CERT#616623  

EXP.02/23/2026 CERT#52016 EXP. 5/02/2025

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE- 

MANDATORY INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS 

QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA - MANDATORY N/A N/A N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

OF CONTRACTOR INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

BIDDER WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

CERT#43429 EXP. 

6/15/2030

CERT#57560 EXP. 

5/15/2027 CERT#27748 EXP 1/15/2028
NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN 

IRAN (MANDATORY) INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED
STATE AND FEDERAL DEBARMENT 

CERTIFICATION INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY N/A INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM 

AWARDED PROPOSER

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

PROPOSER
SIXTY (60) DAY EXTENSION 

COMPLIANCE YES YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES YES NO YES YES

HOURLY RATE FOR TWO (2) LICENSED 

PLUMBER $98.00 $136.00 $140.00 $142.10 

LICENSED PLUMBER OVERTIME RATE 

(NOT TO EXCEED 1.5% $147.00 $204.00 $206.00 $213.15 

OPTION TO EXTEND TWO (2) YEARS 

HOURLY RATE N/A $149.00 $148.00 $142.10 

REFERENCES INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE NONE

mailto:allclearplumbingnj@gmail.com
mailto:JAY@JJMPLUMBING.COM
mailto:rob@mccloskeymechanical.com
mailto:MTC@MAGICTOUCHCONSTRUCTION.COM

